Microsemi Corporation
One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 USA
Within the USA: +1 (800) 713-4113 Outside the USA: +1 (949) 380-6100 Sales: +1 (949) 380-6136 Fax: +1 (949) 215-4996 E-mail: sales.support@microsemi.com.  www.microsemi.com
MSC-F-0003 Rev 3    Do Not Distribute Outside Microsemi Without Written Permission   Page 1 of 4
Microsemi Corporation
October 16, 2017
Product/Process Change Notification No: PPS110A060B14
Change Classification: Major
Subject: Moving wafer fab from Bend 4” to foundry 6”
Description of Change: Chips for these products are currently built in the Bend 4”
wafer fab. Over the next 12 months these chips will be transferred to a 6” foundry. The
Microsemi proprietary process will be transferred with as little change as possible to the
process flow while fitting into the foundry’s process flow and equipment capabilities.
Reason for Change: Bend wafer fab will be closing over the next 24 months.
Application Impact:
No changes to the datasheets of these products are expected with this transfer.
Method of Identifying Changed Product:
The die part number (PN) is marked on all Microsemi products affected by this change.
A letter will be added to the die PN to indicate the foundry by which the chip was built.
Products Affected by this Change:
MSC part number Description Package
MSC010SDA120B Schottky Diode, 1200V, 10A, RoHS TO-247
MSC010SDA120K Schottky Diode, 1200V, 10A, RoHS TO-220
MSC020SDA120B Schottky Diode, 1200V, 20A, RoHS TO-247
MSC030SDA120B Schottky Diode, 1200V, 30A, RoHS TO-247
MSC030SDA120K Schottky Diode, 1200V, 30A, RoHS TO-220
MSC050SDA120B Schottky Diode, 1200V, 50A, RoHS TO-247
MSC050SDA120K Schottky Diode, 1200V, 50A, RoHS TO-220
Production Shipment Schedule:
There will be a transition period during which product from either wafer fab may be
shipped while any inventory from the current Bend wafer fab is depleted.
Any orders for products required to be built in the current Bend wafer fab should be